Jahr. 16.

23236735/ 23239437/23235733 23232701 23237721/ 23232317/23234116/ 23236351

UGC Website: www.ugc.ac.in

F.1-1/2015 (CPP-I/C)

ज्ञान–विज्ञान विमुक्तये

BAHADURSHAH ZAGAR MARG <u>NEW DELHI-110002</u> विष्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग बहादुरषाह जफर मार्ग नई दिल्ली – 110 002

UNIVESRITY GRANTS COMMISSION

December, 2015

54

க்குமார

10

விருதுநகர்

Speed Post



The Principal
Virudhunagar Hindu Nadars'
Senthikumara Nadar College
Virudhunagar – 626 001
Tamil Nadu

=5 JAN 2016

Subject: Inclusion of Virudhunagar Hindu Nadars Senthikumara Nadar College, Virudhunagar, District Virudhunagar – 626 001, Tamil Nadu under Section 2(f) and 12 (B) of the UGC Act, 1956.

Sir/Madam.

With reference to your letter No.nil dated 15.09.2015 on the above subject, I am to inform you that the name Virudhunagar Hindu Nadars Senthikumara Nadar College, Virudhunagar, District Virudhunagar – 626 001, Tamil Nadu established in the year of 1947, affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, Madurai has already been included in the list of Colleges maintained under Section 2(f) & 12 (B) of the UGC Act, 1956 under the head Non - Government College teaching upto master's Degree.

Yours faithfully,

(Charan Dass)
Under Secretary





डॉ सुरेंद्र सिंह अपर सचिव Dr. Surender Singh Additional Secretary विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग
University Grants Commission
(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)
(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
बहादुर शाह जफर मार्ग,
नई दिल्ली—110 002
New Delhi — 110002
Ph. 011-23238865
Email — ssingh.ugc@nic.in

No.F. 22-1/2022(AC)

The Registrar Madurai Kamaraj University Palkalai Nagar Madurai-625 021 June, 2022 1 6 JUN 2022

Sub: -

Extension of Autonomous Status to Virudhunagar Hindu Nadars' Senthikumara Nadar College, 3/151-1, College Road, Virudhunagar-626 001 Tamilnadu affiliated to Madurai Kamarai University

Sir/Madam,

This has reference to the proposal submitted by Virudhunagar Hindu Nadars' Senthikumara Nadar College, 3/151-1, College Road, Virudhunagar-626 001 Tamilnadu affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University for extension of autonomous status under the UGC Scheme for Autonomous Colleges.

As per the decision of the Standing Committee constituted by University Grants Commission, in its meeting held on 10.06.2022, the Competent Authority has decided to extend the autonomous status to Virudhunagar Hindu Nadars' Senthikumara Nadar College, 3/151-1, College Road, Virudhunagar-626 001 Tamilnadu affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University for a period of Five (05) years from the session 2022-2023 to 2026-2027, as per provisions of Clause 3.13 and Clause 6.3 of UGC Regulations dated 12.02.2018.

The University is requested to issue necessary notification/order regarding extension of autonomous status to the College as per the UGC (Conferment of Autonomous Status Upon Colleges and Measures for Maintenance of Standards in Autonomous Colleges) Regulations, 2018 for Autonomous Colleges. The College, if eligible, shall apply for autonomy grant as per the norms laid down in the Regulations.

The Autonomous College is required to abide by all the provisions of the UGC Regulations for Autonomous Colleges. The Regulations are available on the UGC website, www.ugu.ac.in. Non compliance of the requirements and conditions in the said Regulations shall attract action as per Clause -14 of the UGC Regulations – 2018. Further, it may be noted that the above said college shall also apply in the prescribed format to University Grants Commission for extension of autonomous status six months prior to the expiry of the autonomous cycle.

ours faithfully,

(Surender Singh)

Cont....

Copy to:-

- 1 The Principal Secretary, (Higher Education) Govt. of Tamilnadu, N.K.M. Building, 6th Floor, Secretariat, Chennai – 600 009 (Tamilnadu)
- 2 The Joint Secretary, The Joint Secretary, UGC South Eastern Regional Office, PB No. 152, APSFC Building, 4th Floor, 5-9-194, Chirag Ali Lane, Hyderabad-500 001
- 3 The Principal, Virudhunagar Hindu Nadars' Senthikumara Nadar College, 3/151-1, College Road, Virudhunagar-626 001 Tamilnadu
 - (i) A copy of the UGC Expert Committee report is enclosed herewith for information and necessary action on the observations and suggestions made by it.
 - (ii) The College is advised to go for the required NAAC/NBA grading and intimate the UGC about the award of NAAC/NBA grading within three months after the expiry of current validity.

4 Concerned file

(Inderjit Kaur) Under Secretary